
EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FY 2006 FSA FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions, including supplemental appropriations)

TOTAL

3/6/06

0.00 20.5520.55USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)0
11.73 8.36 7.030.59 9.22 5.50 5.49 6.1134.00 4.92 1.09 16.623.85114.50USAID - Democratic Reform0

0.80 5.00 3.939.73USAID - Economic Restructuring0
7.001.25 7.4415.69USAID - Energy-Sector Reform0

0.800.65 0.70 1.39 1.34 1.146.02USAID - Environmental Management0
0.001.98USAID - Humanitarian Assistance0 1.98

10.92 12.91 0.080.38 12.40 8.65 10.37 6.384.32 0.68 6.331.9575.36USAID - Private Sector Initiatives0
13.66 3.78 0.782.81 7.93 3.38 3.59 1.5019.97 4.06 1.40 7.934.6075.38USAID - Social Sector Reform0

4.70 1.45 0.053.71 4.41 1.13 1.484.48 0.70 0.28 1.720.5024.60USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives0
0.35 0.05 0.560.00 0.94 0.05 0.05 0.050.05 0.250.052.40USAID - x Community Connections0

0.00 2.482.48USAID - x Enterprise Funds0
2.50 1.06 0.400.00 2.22 0.50 0.294.00 0.05 0.190.8512.05USAID - x Eurasia Foundation0
0.15 0.15 0.200.00 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.080.15 0.13 0.450.201.94USAID - x Internet Access & Training Program (IATP)0
0.00 0.000.00 0.01 0.01 0.000.06 0.00 0.00 0.010.000.09USAID - x Parking Fine Withholding0
0.10 0.050.00 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.050.04 0.250.66USAID - x Peace Corps Small Project Assistance (SPA)0

51.11 27.81 8.181.7010.20 44.77 20.13 22.56 14.4467.51 15.59 3.62 60.6913.14363.42TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 1.98

0.44 0.50 0.930.84 1.19 0.28 0.42 0.300.81 0.21 0.65 1.410.468.43State - EUR Democracy Programs1
0.49 0.47 0.440.00 0.49 0.56 0.44 0.190.09 0.33 0.08 0.960.244.77State - EUR Exchanges1

1.05 0.181.23State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations1
0.00 2.93 0.403.33State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)1

1.60 0.93 0.473.08 1.98 0.75 0.351.49 0.990.9012.53State - Humanitarian Transport1
0.03 0.03 0.050.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.030.15 0.03 0.03 0.030.58State - International Information Programs (IIP)1
3.00 2.502.97 7.15 2.13 3.30 1.073.43 4.88 0.42 3.070.4334.33State - Law Enforcement Assistance1

1.210.00 0.23 0.202.00 0.15 0.750.254.78State - National Endowment for Democracy (NED)1
2.972.97State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs1
8.918.91State - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs1

0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.010.01 0.01 0.01 0.020.010.13State - Public Diplomacy Exchanges1
1.31 0.205.40 0.100.18 1.808.97State - Rapid Response Funds1
0.030.00 0.06 0.030.09 0.030.24State - Television Cooperatives1

2.482.48State - Title VIII Research Program1
6.90 4.43 3.3027.76 13.86 3.25 5.60 2.046.94 7.09 1.19 7.254.0893.67TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE

0.08 0.070.00 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.060.73 0.09 0.081.33Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)2
0.00 0.190.49 0.501.17Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)2

0.25 0.100.00 0.24 0.10 0.10 0.150.45 0.30 0.05 0.402.13Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)2
0.33 0.170.00 0.32 0.17 0.17 0.401.66 0.39 0.05 0.890.084.62TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.12 0.100.00 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.200.10 0.09 0.10 0.100.151.21USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program2
0.00 0.050.24 0.160.130.57USDA - Faculty Exchange Program2

5.700.00 1.507.20USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)2
5.82 0.100.00 1.60 0.10 0.10 0.200.34 0.09 0.10 0.260.288.98TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 5.005.00DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)3
0.00 0.600.60DoD - Tajikistan-Afghanistan Bridge3

2.400.00 0.40 9.1411.94DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety3
0.590.59DOJ - G.U.A.M. Group Regional Programs3
0.00 1.491.49DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program3

0.500.00 0.12 0.400.50 0.502.02NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety3
0.75 0.500.20 0.74 0.30 0.35 0.743.25 0.890.257.98NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)3
1.20 1.200.50 1.38 0.25 1.065.58Treasury - Technical Advisors3

2.982.98USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion3

69.0080.20 34.21 67.78 1.70 24.75 29.03 23.76 4.95 17.82 11.48 17.82 82.1642.22508.86
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS BUDGETED 1.98



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

FY 2006 NON-FSA FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions, including supplemental appropriations)

TOTAL

3/6/06

0.90 0.75 0.200.90 0.80 0.10 0.10 0.400.60 0.30 1.300.306.65USAID:  CSH - Avian Influenza
1.240.00 2.97 2.186.38USAID:  CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs

0.820.000.82USAID:  DA - Development Assistance
0.00 0.27 0.050.32USAID:  ESF - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.00 0.040.04USAID:  IDFA - Avian Influenza
0.00 0.050.05USAID:  IDFA - International Disaster & Famine Assistance

1.950.00 1.42 13.8317.20USAID:  PL-480 - Food Aid (Title II)
1.72 2.70 1.440.90 2.48 0.10 0.10 0.403.61 14.18 3.530.3031.47TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

0.00 4.004.00State:  Dem Fund - National Endowment for Democracy (NED)
3.48 3.59 2.090.53 3.84 5.52 3.59 2.2919.30 2.35 2.00 12.323.8364.71State:  ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges

1.37 0.650.00 0.65 0.20 0.350.61 0.304.13State:  ESF - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)
3.96 3.960.00 11.88 3.47 1.88 0.500.50 0.30 10.8937.32State:  FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.01 0.01 0.020.00 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.010.09 0.01 0.02 0.020.020.26State:  IIP - International Information Programs (IIP)
0.84 0.820.00 1.28 1.00 0.89 0.990.46 0.35 0.29 1.758.66State:  IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)
0.10 0.39 0.141.0118.15 1.21 0.00 0.3513.23 0.9644.67State:  MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 9.12
0.17 0.400.00 1.80 0.45 3.29 1.19 0.430.358.09State:  NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.70 1.65 0.250.05 1.05 0.81 0.320.70 0.60 0.40 1.608.13State:  NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

3.060.00 2.525.59State:  NADR - Humanitarian Demining
0.59 0.63 0.2012.99 1.59 0.8611.58 0.03 1.850.6731.00State:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

0.00 0.30 1.501.80State:  NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction
9.84 15.89 3.351.0131.72 24.79 12.57 10.83 4.4549.97 5.62 3.00 31.344.86218.36TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 9.12

0.00 1.421.42DoD:  DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
2.50 0.680.00 0.243.42DoD:  DoD - Counter Narcotics

1.39 1.240.00 0.38 2.86 0.140.196.21DoD:  DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
0.65 0.55 0.1514.06 0.67 1.40 0.93 1.270.81 0.87 0.76 2.980.9026.00DoD:  DoD - Warsaw Initiative

0.00 158.60158.60DoD:  DoD-CTR - Chain of Custody Programs
8.008.00DoD:  DoD-CTR - Demilitarization

18.840.00 33.23 9.12164.07 23.6720.80269.73DoD:  DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
14.6014.60DoD:  DoD-CTR - DTRA Other Program Support

2.04 23.13 0.150.6836.66 34.28 13.38 0.93 1.41325.14 1.06 0.76 26.6521.70487.98TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

3.50 6.81 0.300.00 8.39 26.00 0.71 0.16502.68 0.02 3.853.24555.66DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Defense Nuclear Non-Proliferation
0.00 132.00132.00DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Elimination of Weapons-Grade Plutonium Production
0.00 64.0064.00DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Fissile Materials Dispostion
0.00 8.008.00DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Global Threat Reduction Initiative
0.00 0.220.22DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety

3.50 6.81 0.300.00 8.39 34.00 0.71 0.16698.68 0.02 4.073.24759.88TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.010.40 0.79 0.012.61 0.37 0.341.476.00USDA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
1.56 4.320.00 12.9018.78USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - PVO / NGO Food Aid

0.00 0.200.470.67USDA:  USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)
1.56 4.330.40 12.90 0.99 0.013.08 0.37 0.341.4725.45TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 0.04 0.030.77 0.151.00DoEduc:  DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
0.00 0.320.32DoInterior:  DOI - Environmental Programs
1.25 0.00 0.040.11 0.080.021.50EPA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.150.16FAA:  DoTrans - Technical Assistance

0.172.58 0.51 0.094.157.50HHS:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 12.61 1.2513.86Open World Leadership Center:  Legislative Branch - Open World Program

1.83 1.900.00 1.83 2.56 1.93 2.461.73 5.1419.38Peace Corps:  Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.81 0.010.82USTDA:  USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

20.661098.60 54.77 85.23 3.13 63.73 14.51 21.25 5.49 31.59 3.80 8.92 72.5474.341567.68TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS BUDGETED 9.12



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

FY 2006 NON-FSA FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions, including supplemental appropriations)

TOTAL

3/6/06

89.661178.80 88.97 153.01 4.83 88.48 43.54 45.01 10.44 49.41 15.28 26.74 154.70116.56 TOTAL USG FUNDS BUDGETED 2076.54 11.10



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 34.1534.15USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
8.57 6.66 5.430.031.53 10.07 3.52 4.27 6.4535.66 5.73 1.26 18.993.71111.88USAID - Democratic Reform

1.08 4.95 2.818.84USAID - Economic Restructuring
6.011.13 4.2811.43USAID - Energy-Sector Reform

1.100.95 1.40 1.82 1.65 0.20 0.157.27USAID - Environmental Management
0.050.002.18USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 2.13

12.14 7.99 0.100.93 12.91 8.36 10.32 4.580.06 4.43 0.84 6.963.3172.93USAID - Private Sector Initiatives
14.05 1.56 0.783.39 7.57 3.13 3.64 3.8121.32 4.09 1.93 7.954.6677.88USAID - Social Sector Reform

5.50 0.81 0.076.65 4.50 0.52 0.225.21 0.50 0.18 2.050.7526.96USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.61 0.64 0.520.130.00 1.16 0.50 0.40 0.042.00 0.50 0.43 0.487.41USAID - x Community Connections

0.00 2.482.48USAID - x Enterprise Funds
2.50 1.50 0.900.38 2.22 0.50 1.00 0.294.75 0.60 1.190.8516.68USAID - x Eurasia Foundation
0.10 0.050.00 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.050.04 0.250.66USAID - x Peace Corps Small Project Assistance (SPA)

49.48 19.26 6.852.2116.04 42.76 18.02 21.70 15.2373.95 17.50 4.88 77.3113.42380.73TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 2.13

0.25 0.48 1.120.81 2.12 0.29 0.69 0.270.87 0.21 0.59 3.490.2811.49State - EUR Democracy Programs
1.30 0.50 0.722.52State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations

1.10 0.400.10 0.65 0.40 1.10 0.151.38 0.60 0.606.48State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
1.81 1.24 0.832.35 2.32 1.49 0.581.54 1.740.8914.79State - Humanitarian Transport

0.00 0.180.18State - Independent Media Support
0.01 0.02 0.040.06 0.05 0.03 0.060.13 0.02 0.03 0.070.010.52State - International Information Programs (IIP)
2.50 2.503.41 7.38 2.24 2.52 1.046.15 4.13 0.35 7.522.6642.39State - Law Enforcement Assistance

1.030.120.00 0.15 0.212.15 0.21 0.12 0.690.054.73State - National Endowment for Democracy (NED)
2.512.51State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs
7.057.05State - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs

2.000.002.00State - Political Process Programs
0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.01 0.01 0.010.01 0.01 0.02 0.430.481.01State - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.030.00 0.11 0.030.09 0.030.29State - Television Cooperatives

2.642.64State - Title VIII Research Program
5.71 4.66 5.030.1220.23 12.64 3.12 6.05 2.109.91 7.49 1.71 15.284.5598.59TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE

0.12 0.140.00 0.12 0.21 0.12 0.120.96 0.12 0.300.142.34Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.210.43 0.441.08Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.20 0.100.00 0.15 0.08 0.111.04 0.23 0.03 0.400.162.49Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
0.32 0.240.00 0.27 0.21 0.19 0.432.43 0.35 0.03 1.140.305.91TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.05 0.110.00 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.200.10 0.07 0.09 0.070.100.91USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program
0.00 0.040.21 0.120.120.48USDA - Faculty Exchange Program

6.520.00 1.498.01USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)
0.00 0.060.06USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

6.57 0.110.00 1.55 0.08 0.02 0.200.37 0.07 0.09 0.180.219.46TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 14.90 0.08 0.7215.71DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.00 0.900.90DoD - Tajikistan-Afghanistan Bridge

2.400.00 0.50 14.1417.04DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
1.201.20DOJ - G.U.A.M. Group Regional Programs
0.00 1.501.50DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program

0.250.00 0.250.50 0.501.50NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.85 0.470.00 1.09 0.02 0.13 1.423.42 1.270.238.90NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)

0.00 0.330.33OPIC - OPIC
0.32 1.050.00 1.65 0.60 1.995.60Treasury - Technical Advisors

0.010.19 0.36 0.02 0.020.39 0.82 0.01 0.192.02USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

65.9091.29 25.80 75.22 2.33 22.22 28.80 27.13 6.71 19.44 11.88 19.38 113.5037.66549.39
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED 2.13
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C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.90 1.25 1.441.38 3.13 0.37 0.52 0.407.75 0.10 7.220.1024.54USAID - Avian Influenza
0.760.00 0.741.50USAID - Child Survival & Health Programs

0.820.00 0.401.22USAID - Development Assistance
5.320.00 1.42 13.8320.57USAID - Food Aid (Title II)

0.00 0.050.05USAID - International Disaster & Famine Assistance
0.00 0.270.27USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives

7.04 2.01 1.441.38 5.55 0.37 0.52 0.408.15 13.98 7.220.1048.14TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

0.00 1.12 0.58 2.83 1.025.56State - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.24 0.070.00 0.31 0.15 0.270.70 0.13 0.202.08State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
3.96 3.960.00 11.88 0.50 10.8931.19State - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)

0.00 0.20 0.35 0.300.85State - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)
0.10 0.39 0.141.0118.15 1.21 0.00 0.3513.23 0.9644.67State - Humanitarian Assistance 9.12

3.000.00 2.505.50State - Humanitarian Demining
0.02 0.01 0.020.00 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.020.10 0.01 0.02 0.030.29State - International Information Programs (IIP)
0.84 0.820.00 1.28 1.00 0.89 0.990.46 0.35 0.29 1.758.66State - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)

0.00 0.990.99State - National Endowment for Democracy (NED)
1.84 0.55 2.970.01 0.435.80State - Non-Proliferation & Disarmament Fund (NDF)

0.59 0.63 0.2012.99 1.59 0.8611.58 0.03 1.850.6731.00State - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.000.00State - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs

3.48 3.59 2.090.53 3.84 5.52 3.59 2.2919.30 2.35 2.00 12.323.8364.71State - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.00 0.03 1.501.53State - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction

9.23 12.48 2.441.0133.52 23.98 11.47 7.83 4.4146.37 4.23 2.51 29.744.50202.82TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 9.12

0.00 0.451.852.30USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)
0.010.40 0.79 0.012.61 0.37 0.341.476.00USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

1.56 4.320.00 12.9018.78USDA - PVO / NGO Food Aid
1.56 4.330.40 12.90 1.24 0.014.46 0.37 0.341.4727.08TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 0.290.29DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
0.00 200.73200.73DoD - Chain of Custody Programs

2.50 0.680.00 0.243.42DoD - Counter Narcotics
5.805.80DoD - Demilitarization

16.030.00 31.88 13.56163.42 30.1019.04274.03DoD - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
0.1113.32 -0.14-9.21 -0.093.99DoD - DTRA Other Program Support

1.60 1.480.00 0.53 3.42 0.180.49 0.167.86DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
1.08 0.47 0.1314.06 0.65 1.19 0.59 1.010.56 0.63 0.69 3.1424.20DoD - Warsaw Initiative
2.68 20.48 0.240.6833.18 33.06 18.03 0.59 1.19356.03 1.12 0.69 33.1519.20520.32TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

0.00 0.04 0.030.77 0.151.00DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
3.50 6.81 0.300.00 8.39 26.00 0.71 0.16530.67 0.02 3.8513.16593.57DoEnergy - Defense Nuclear Non-Proliferation

0.00 0.220.22DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
3.50 6.81 0.300.00 8.39 26.00 0.71 0.16530.67 0.02 4.0713.16593.79TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.00 0.320.32DoInterior - Environmental Programs
1.25 0.00 0.040.11 0.080.021.50EPA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.150.16FAA - Technical Assistance

0.172.58 0.51 0.094.157.50HHS - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 12.25 1.2113.46Open World Leadership Center - Open World Program

1.83 1.900.00 1.83 2.56 1.93 2.461.73 5.1419.38Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.92 0.010.93USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

26.01963.42 48.01 86.27 3.13 59.80 11.59 19.71 4.93 38.44 2.98 8.66 81.0973.241436.39
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS 9.12

91.911054.72 73.81 161.49 5.45 82.02 40.39 46.83 11.63 57.88 14.87 28.04 194.58110.91TOTAL USG FUNDS 
OBLIGATED DURING FY 2006

1985.78 11.25
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C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FSA FUNDS EXPENDED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 8.008.00USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
8.49 9.96 6.820.091.36 8.66 6.51 7.43 6.4126.82 4.83 1.39 32.707.50128.97USAID - Democratic Reform

0.72 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.003.72 6.4310.95USAID - Economic Restructuring
10.250.98 9.87 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.0021.12USAID - Energy-Sector Reform

0.09 0.651.31 1.05 1.123.14 1.88 0.03 3.0412.30USAID - Environmental Management
0.00 6.720.00 0.08 0.00 0.009.84USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 3.04

13.38 14.68 0.530.92 12.16 7.20 9.14 9.035.32 5.37 0.67 25.464.27108.13USAID - Private Sector Initiatives
8.84 0.20 1.105.02 14.38 5.09 5.91 1.7020.43 5.06 1.85 12.595.6787.84USAID - Social Sector Reform
6.40 4.46 0.157.04 4.47 1.65 12.5911.96 3.79 0.58 4.102.8160.01USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.27 0.44 0.440.00 0.92 0.01 0.01 0.040.03 0.01 0.01 0.192.35USAID - x Community Connections

0.00 2.482.48USAID - x Enterprise Funds
0.280.00 0.144.00 0.605.02USAID - x Eurasia Foundation

47.72 36.46 7.542.5217.36 50.54 21.56 36.25 17.3275.42 21.53 4.53 91.9523.29457.02TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 3.04

0.25 0.48 1.120.81 2.12 0.29 0.69 0.270.87 0.21 0.59 3.490.2811.49State - EUR Democracy Programs
1.30 0.501.80State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations

1.78 1.920.79 0.65 1.34 3.22 0.150.39 1.72 0.71 0.670.7614.10State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
1.81 1.24 0.832.35 2.32 1.49 0.581.54 1.740.8914.79State - Humanitarian Transport
0.02 0.01 0.050.03 0.06 0.03 0.050.16 0.00 0.01 0.030.030.49State - International Information Programs (IIP) 0.01

0.00 0.100.10State - Law Enforcement & Counter-Terrorist Transitional Asst. (LECTTA)
1.44 0.773.41 0.86 1.08 1.01 0.274.29 1.60 0.33 3.630.6419.33State - Law Enforcement Assistance

1.400.130.03 0.14 0.122.05 0.17 0.11 0.790.105.05State - National Endowment for Democracy (NED)
2.692.69State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs
7.747.74State - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs

1.950.001.95State - Political Process Programs
0.00 0.050.05State - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.00 0.050.05State - Television Cooperatives
2.642.64State - Title VIII Research Program

5.31 4.42 5.350.1321.79 6.06 2.88 6.53 1.318.27 5.24 1.76 10.452.7482.26TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 0.01

0.09 0.110.00 0.09 0.16 0.09 0.090.74 0.09 0.230.111.80Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.140.25 0.440.83Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.22 0.12 0.010.00 0.13 0.21 0.11 0.131.25 0.26 0.02 0.450.143.05Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
0.31 0.23 0.010.00 0.22 0.37 0.20 0.362.24 0.35 0.02 1.120.245.68TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.04 0.040.00 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.060.07 0.04 0.08 0.010.080.53USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program
0.00 0.020.15 0.120.090.37USDA - Faculty Exchange Program

5.110.00 1.13 0.086.32USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)
0.00 0.060.06USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

5.15 0.040.00 1.18 0.04 0.03 0.060.28 0.04 0.08 0.220.167.28TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 7.64 0.19 1.709.54DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.320.32DHS/Customs - G.U.A.M. Group Regional Programs
0.32 7.64 0.19 1.709.85TOTAL DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER 

0.00 0.420.42DoD - Tajikistan-Afghanistan Bridge
3.230.00 0.76 11.1315.12DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety

0.700.70DOJ - G.U.A.M. Group Regional Programs
0.00 1.231.23DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program
0.00 0.01 0.300.93 0.531.85EPA - Environmental Programs 0.08

0.450.00 0.400.41 0.521.78NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.68 0.440.00 0.82 0.09 0.40 0.923.73 1.420.198.69NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)

0.00 0.220.22OPIC - OPIC
0.60 1.100.40 1.69 0.00 0.12 0.150.37 1.275.70Treasury - Technical Advisors

2.000.20 0.42 0.140.19 0.07 0.00 0.230.543.78USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

63.4492.05 44.69 68.17 2.65 26.81 43.86 27.64 6.38 28.87 12.90 20.12 120.0740.77601.57
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS EXPENDED 3.14
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0.18 0.06 0.730.21 0.58 0.78 0.01 1.043.41 0.02 3.630.0210.68USAID:  CSH - Avian Influenza
2.660.00 1.43 0.695.89 1.39 1.5713.64USAID:  CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs

0.43 0.090.00 0.38 0.130.881.91USAID:  DA - Development Assistance
0.25 0.010.00 0.200.46USAID:  ESF - Democratic Reform

0.00 0.590.59USAID:  ESF - Economic Restructuring
0.00 0.560.43 0.871.86USAID:  ESF - Social Sector Reform
0.00 0.050.05USAID:  IDFA - International Disaster & Famine Assistance

5.320.00 1.42 13.8320.57USAID:  PL-480 - Food Aid (Title II)
5.93 2.97 0.100.730.21 4.37 0.78 0.83 1.0410.60 15.30 0.59 4.511.8049.76TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

1.74 1.79 1.040.27 1.92 2.76 1.80 1.149.65 1.18 1.00 6.161.9132.36State:  ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
3.96 3.960.00 11.88 0.50 10.8931.19State:  FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.02 0.01 0.020.00 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.020.10 0.01 0.02 0.030.29State:  IIP - International Information Programs (IIP)
0.84 0.820.00 1.28 1.00 0.89 0.990.46 0.35 0.29 1.758.66State:  IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)
0.10 0.39 0.141.0118.15 1.21 0.00 0.3513.23 0.9644.67State:  MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 9.12

0.00 0.96 0.54 0.65 0.342.47State:  NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.24 0.070.00 0.31 0.15 0.270.70 0.13 0.202.08State:  NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

1.900.00 1.603.50State:  NADR - Humanitarian Demining
0.55 0.04 1.61 0.382.57State:  NADR - Non-Proliferation & Disarmament Fund (NDF)

0.59 0.63 0.2012.99 1.59 0.865.58 0.03 1.850.6725.00State:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 1.501.50State:  NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction
0.000.00State:  PKO - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs

7.49 9.58 1.401.0131.96 20.48 7.10 3.50 3.2729.72 2.04 1.51 23.532.58154.29TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 9.12

0.00 0.400.40DoD:  DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
2.50 0.680.00 0.243.42DoD:  DoD - Counter Narcotics
0.500.00 0.971.47DoD:  DoD - Humanitarian Assistance

1.10 1.480.00 0.37 3.27 0.040.43 0.166.85DoD:  DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
1.07 0.46 0.1314.06 0.60 1.16 0.59 1.000.55 0.63 0.69 3.1324.07DoD:  DoD - Warsaw Initiative

0.00 137.27137.27DoD:  DoD-CTR - Chain of Custody Programs
19.810.00 47.12 17.95297.59 23.2129.25434.93DoD:  DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs

0.1024.21 -0.05-0.26 -0.0523.95DoD:  DoD-CTR - DTRA Other Program Support
2.17 24.75 0.230.6838.27 49.06 22.33 0.59 1.04435.79 1.06 0.69 26.2929.41632.36TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

1.20 1.41 0.200.00 2.79 2.63 1.11 0.14291.02 0.02 2.6811.23314.43DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Defense Nuclear Non-Proliferation
0.00 0.640.64DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety

1.20 1.41 0.200.00 2.79 2.63 1.11 0.14291.02 0.02 3.3211.23315.07TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.00 0.130.13DOL:  DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program
0.81 0.441.25DOL:  DOL - International Child Labor Program
0.81 0.571.38TOTAL DEPT. OF LABOR

0.010.40 0.79 0.012.61 0.37 0.341.476.00USDA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
1.56 4.320.00 12.9018.78USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - PVO / NGO Food Aid
0.010.00 0.070.13 0.010.22USDA:  USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)
1.57 4.330.40 12.90 0.86 0.012.74 0.37 0.351.4725.00TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 0.04 0.030.77 0.151.00DoEduc:  DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
0.00 0.320.32DoInterior:  DOI - Environmental Programs
1.25 0.00 0.040.11 0.080.021.50EPA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.150.16FAA:  DoTrans - Technical Assistance

0.172.58 0.51 0.094.157.50HHS:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 12.07 1.1913.26Open World Leadership Center:  Legislative Branch - Open World Program

1.46 1.520.00 1.46 2.05 1.54 1.971.38 4.1115.50Peace Corps:  Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.61 0.01 0.37 0.000.99USTDA:  USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

19.99787.45 44.56 91.63 2.41 35.88 7.59 19.16 4.18 46.51 1.93 7.49 64.0976.111218.08TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS EXPENDED 9.12
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83.43879.50 89.26 159.80 5.07 62.69 51.44 46.79 10.56 75.37 14.83 27.61 184.16116.87 TOTAL USG FUNDS EXPENDED 1819.66 12.26




